
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2008 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2008 Fall 2007 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

8,376
   965
6,551
1,825
7,097
1,169
   110

8,698
   926
6,823
1,875
7,375
1,184
   139

-3.7%
4.2%
-3.9%
-2.6%
-3.8%
-1.3%
-20.9%

OTHER FACTS

FALL 2008 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES

Colleges/Schools # %

College of Business
College of Education & Human
    School of Administrative Leadership
    School of Instructional Leadership
College of Liberal Arts
    School of Communications
    School of Fine & Performing Arts
    School of Social & Behavioral Sciences
College of Lifelong Learning
College of Science, Engineering & Technology
    School of Engineering
    School of Science & Technology
College of Public Service
   School of Policy & Planning
   School of Public Health
   School of Social Work
Unclassified Majors

1,350
1,767
   334
1,433
1,796
   498
   252
1,046
    194
1,754
   463
1,291
   836
   129
   361
   346
   679

 16.12%
 21.10%
  3.99%
17.11%
 21.44%
  5.95%
 3.01%
12.48%
   2.31%
 20.94%
  5.53%
15.41%
   9.98%
  1.54%
 4.31%
  4.13%
   8.11%

 FALL 2008 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Business Administration
Accounting
Criminal Justice

776
511
476
324
306

Early Childhood Education
Public Health
Guidance and Counseling
Social Work
Teaching

117
 88
 80
71
63


