JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2008 ENROLLMENT PROFILE				
		Fall 2008	Fall 2007	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT		8,376	8,698	-3.7%
New Freshmen Admission		965	926	4.2%
Undergraduate Enrollment	6,551	6,823	-3.9%	
Graduate Enrollment 1,8			1,875	-2.6%
In-State Enrollment 7			7,375	-3.8%
Out-of-State Enrollment 1,169			1,184	-1.3%
International Enrollment 110			139	-20.9%
OTHER FACTS				
FALL 2008 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES				
Colleges/Schools			#	%
College of Business College of Education & Human School of Administrative Leadership School of Instructional Leadership College of Liberal Arts School of Communications School of Fine & Performing Arts School of Social & Behavioral Scie College of Lifelong Learning College of Science, Engineering & T School of Engineering School of Science & Technology College of Public Service School of Policy & Planning School of Public Health School of Social Work Unclassified Majors	ences		 1,350 1,767 334 1,433 1,796 498 252 1,046 194 1,754 463 1,291 836 129 361 346 679 	 16.12% 21.10% 3.99% 17.11% 21.44% 5.95% 3.01% 12.48% 2.31% 20.94% 5.53% 15.41% 9.98% 1.54% 4.31% 4.13% 8.11%
FALL 2008 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS				
Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	# Top Five Graduate Programs		s #
Biology	776	Early Childhood Education		117
Elementary Education	511 Public Health			88
Business Administration	476 Guidance and Counseling			80
Accounting	324	Social Work 71		
Criminal Justice	e 306 Teaching			63